relating to the bid exchanged by the Bidder & the Bank shall be written 
in English. 

12. BID VALIDITY: 

Bid shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening of 
Technical Bid. 

13. BID SECURITY – EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT  

13.1 The bidder shall furnish as part of its bid, bid security of Rs.28,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Eight Lacs only) in the form of Bank Guarantee. 

13.2 The bid security is required to protect the Bank against risk of bidder’s 

conduct during the period of bid validity.  

13.3 The bid security shall be denominated in INDIAN RUPEES only and 

shall be in any one of the following forms :